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ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

NOTICE OF NONRENEWAL OF LICENST,

The Indiana Department of Insurance (“Department”), pursuant to Indiana Code § 4-
21.5-1 et seq., and Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12, hereby gives notice to Keyon Moore,
(“Respondent”) of the following Administrative Order:

1. Respondenf is é licensed nonresident insurance producer, holding license number
040125 since March 14, 2014,

2. | Respondent’s license expired on May 31, 2016.

3. On or about May 11, 2016, the Enforcement Division of the Indiana Department
of Tnsurance received notification from the National Association of Insurance Commissioners
(“NAIC”) that Respondent’s producer license was revoked in Kentucky on March 7, 2016 for
“intentionally misrepresenting the terms of an actual or proposed insurance contract, life

settlement contract, or application for insurance.”




4.  Respondent did not report his administative action -- the revocation of his
Kentucky producer license -- to the Department.

5. Pursuant to Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-17(a), a producer shall repont to the
Commissioner any adminisirative action taken against the producer in another jurisdiction not
more than thirty (30) days after the final disposition of the matter.

6.  Pursuant to Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12 (b)(2)(A), the Commissioner may refuse
to renew an insurance producer’s license for violating an insurance law, Indiana Code § 27-1-
15.6-17(a) is an insurance law.

7. Pursuant to Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12 (b)(9), the Commissioner may refuse to
tenew an insutance producer’s license for having an insurance preducer’s license or its
equivalent, denied, suspended, or revoked in any other state, province, district or territory.

8.  Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12(d) requires the Commissioner to notify a licensee of
the reason for the nonrenewal of his license. This Order serves as that notice.

9. The Commissioner further notifies Respondent that, pursuant to Indiana Code §
27-1-15.6-12(d), Respoﬂdent may, within sixty three (63) days of the mailing of this Order, make
a written demand upon the Commissioner for a hearing to determine the reasonableness of this
action. Such a hearing shall be held within thirty (30) days from the date of receipt of

Respondent’s written demand.




WHEREFORE, based on the foregoing, the Commissioner of Insurance hereby notifies
Respondent that his license shall not be renewed for having had a license revoked and failure to

report an administrative action to the Department.

5
zt

P) ’Qq -“\ Lp

Date Signed
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Stephe® W. Robertson, Commissioner
Indiana Department of Insurance
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